Carol Akers 
201 North Carson Street, Suite 2 
Carson City, NV 89701 
775-283-7124 / FAX 775-887-2286 
CAkers@carson.org 

5. COMPENSATION: 

5.1 The parties agree that CONTRACTOR will provide the WORK specified in the Contract for the 
Contract Amount of One Million Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and 75/100 
($1,033,282.75). 

5.2 CITY will pay CONTRACTOR progress payments and the final payment computed from the 
actual quantities of WORK performed and accepted and the materials furnished at the Unit and Lump 
Sum prices shown on CONTRACTOR’S Bid Proposal and any executed Change Orders.

[...]

5.1 The parties agree that CONSULTANT will provide the PHASE 1 SERVICES specified in Section 
2 (SCOPE OF WORK) and Exhibit A and CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT compensation based upon 
Time and Materials and the Scope of Work Fee Schedule for a not to exceed maximum amount of One 
Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and 00/100 ($153,984.00), and 
hereinafter referred to as “Contract Sum”. The parties additionally agree that, if CITY exercises the option 
for PHASE 2 SERVICES, CONSULTANT will provide the PHASE 2 SERVICES specified in Section 2 
(SCOPE OF WORK) and Exhibit A and CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT the compensation based 
upon Time and Materials and the Scope of Work Fee Schedule for a not to exceed maximum amount of 
Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and 00/100 ($69,136.00). The term “Contract Sum” 
shall include the sum paid for PHASE 2 SERVICES if the CITY exercises its option for the PHASE 2 
SERVICES.  

5.2 Contract Sum represents full and adequate compensation for the completed SERVICES, and 
includes the furnishing of all materials;